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Appendix A – Contact Information 

ADA Title II Coordinator 
Name: Tom Pagel, City Administrator  
Address: 420 N Pokegama Avenue 
    Grand Rapids, MN 55744 
Phone:  218.326.7626  
E-mail: tpagel@ci.grand-rapids.mn.us   

 

Public Right of Ways ADA Implementation Coordinator 
Name: Matt Wegwerth, City Engineer/Public Works Director 
Address: 420 N Pokegama Avenue 
    Grand Rapids, MN 55744 
Phone:  218.326.7625  
E-mail: mwegwerth@ci.grand-rapids.mn.us 

 

ADA Technical Team 
Name: Nathan Morlan, Facilities Maint. Mgr. Name: Kevin Koetz, PW Superintendent 
Address: 420 N Pokegama Ave Address: 500 SE 4th Street 
                Grand Rapids, MN 55744                  Grand Rapids, MN 55744 
Phone: 218.326.7628 Phone:  218.326.7659 
E-mail: nmorlan@ci.grand-rapids.mn.us  E-mail: kkoetz@ci.grand-rapids.mn.us   
 
Name: Dale Anderson, Park and Rec Dir.  Name: Rob Mattei, Community Dev. Dir. 
Address: 1401 NW 3rd Avenue   Address: 420 N Pokegama Avenue 
    Grand Rapids, MN 55744                   Grand Rapids, MN 55744 
Phone: 218.326.2500     Phone: 218.326.7622 
E-mail: danderson@ci.grand-rapids.mn.us  E-mail: rmattei@ci.grand-rapids.mn.us 

Name: Dominic DeGuiseppi, PW/Eng. Tech.  Name: Lynn DeGrio, Human Resources Dir. 
Address: 500 SE 4th Street    Address: 420 N Pokegama Avenue 
    Grand Rapids, MN 55744       Grand Rapids, MN 55744 
Phone: 218.326.7651     Phone: 218.326.7606 
E-mail: ddeguiseppi@ci.grand-rapids.mn.us  E-mail: ldegrio@ci.grand-rapids.mn.us 


